
!
!

! !
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!!!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!!

!

!

!!!

!!

!!

!!!!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!!!

!!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

! !
!

! !

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

! !

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

! !

! ! !

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
! !

!
!

! ! ! !

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

! ! ! !

!
!
! !

! !

!

!

!

!!!
!

!
!

!

!
!!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!!

!

!

! !
!

!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!!

!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!!
!!

!

!
!

!!!
!!

!!

!!!

!

!!

!

!!!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!!
!

!

!!

!

!!

!
! !

!!

!!

!
!
!

!
!

!

! ! !

!

!

! ! !
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

! ! !
! !

!

!
!

! ! ! ! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!!

!

!
!

! !
!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!!
!

!

!!

!
!

! !

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

! !

!

!

!
!

!

!!

!!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
! ! ! !

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!!
!

!

!

!
!
!

!
! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!!

!!

!
!
!

! !

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

! !

! ! ! !
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

! !
!

!

!!

!

!!!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

! !

!

!
!

!

!!

!
!

!!!

!

!
!

!

!!

! ! !

!

!

!

!
!

!

! !

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

! !
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

! ! !
!

!

!

!
!

!

!
!!

!!
!

!

!

!

!

!!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!!!

!

!
!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

!

!

!

!

!!

?ÿ

?ÿ

Aï

?Ø

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

!A

!9

!9 !9

!9

!9

!9

!5

!5

!5

!C

!C

!9

!9

!9

!9

!9

!5

!9

!9

!9!9

!5

!5

!9
!9!9

!9

!9

!9

!9

!9
!9

!9
!9

!9
!9

!9

!9
!5

!9

!9

!9

!9BIG FLAT RIVER
ACCESS
PARKING

MINERSVILLE
BOAT RAMP

HAYDEN
FLAT CG-F

BIG BAR CG-F
BIG FLAT CG-F

BURNT
RANCH CG-F

PIGEON
POINT
CG-F

SKUNK
POINT PA

WHITES BAR
PICNIC-F

CEDAR FLAT
PICNIC-F

RAT TRAP GAP
(TRAILHEAD)

STUART GAP
(TRAILHEAD)

BASIN
GULCH CG-F

BEEGUM
GORGE CAMP

DEERLICK
SPRINGS CG-F

WHITE
ROCK CAMP

TOMHEAD
SADDLE CG-F

GEMMILL GULCH
PICNIC-F

PHILPOT CG-F

BIG SLIDE
CG-F

HELL GATE
CG-F

FOREST
GLEN CG-F

LITTLE ROCK
PICNIC-F

NATURAL
BRIDGE

PICNIC-F

FAIRVIEW
BOAT RAMP

STUART
FORK BOAT RAMP

PINE COVE
BOAT RAMP

CLARK
SPRINGS

PICNIC
TANNERY

GULCH CG-F

RIDGEVILLE
CG-F

EAST
WEAVER

CG-F

RUSH CREEK
CG-F

ACKERMAN CG-F

STONEY
POINT
CG-F

MARY SMITH
CG-F

COOPER
GULCH
CG-F

CAPTAIN'S
POINT CG-F

LEWISTON VISTA

RUSH
CREEK VISTA

NORTH FORK
BEEGUM

CREEK CAMP

SCOTT FLAT CG

TUNNEL
ROCK
CG-F

06N01

301

302

3113N10
SH-3

4N12

August Fire Closure
boundary description
begins here.

Douglas City

Hayfork

Junction City

Peanut

Weaverville

Wildwood

Lewiston

Burnt Ranch

Forest
Glen

8 E

10 W

10 W

10 W

9 W

10 W

6 E

8 E

9 W

11 W

7
W

10 W

7 E

6 E

8 W

11 W

12 W

12 W

11 W

5 E

7 E

7 E

6 E

6 E

9 W

12 W

6 E

9 W

11 W

8 E

11 W

7 E

7 E

11 W

11 W7 E

10 W

8 W

8 E

12 W

10 W

6 E

8 E

11 W

8 E

8
W

7 E

12 W

10 W

9 W

10 W

8 E

10 W

7 E

9
W

7 E

12 W

9 W

6 E

8 E

9 W

6 E

12 W

9 W

11 W

10 W

8 E

9 W

8 W

5 E

7 E

12 W

12 W

12 W

6 E

7 W

8 W

8 E

11 W

8 W

12 W

8 E

11 W

7 E

2 S

34 N

28 N

27 N

31 N

32 N

3 S

5 N

25 N

26 N

35
N

25 N

4 S

1 N

26 N

29 N

35 N

26 N

28 N

4 N

2 S

1 S

3 N

2 S

34 N

33 N

1 S

30 N

27 N

1 S

34 N

2 N

4 N

35 N

25 N5 S

33 N

33 N

4 S

31 N

29 N

2 N

3 N

31 N

4 N

35
N

3 N

28 N

35 N

33 N

30 N

5 S

31 N

5 N

35
N

3 S

34 N

26 N

5 N

2 N

27 N

4 N

25 N

29 N

33 N

26 N

3 S

28 N

25 N

3 N

1 N

27 N

30 N

32 N

6 N

34 N

27 N

1 N

32 N

34 N

29 N

6 N

30 N

6 N

Trinity
County

Tehama County

Humboldt
County

Humboldt
County

Shasta
County

Shasta County

Shasta-Trinity National Forest 
Forest Order No. 14-20-09

0 2.5 5
Miles

The Forest Service uses the most current and complete data available. 
GIS data and product accuracy may vary. Data may be: developed 
from sources of differing accuracy, accurate only at certain scales,
based on modeling or interpretation, incomplete while being created or
 revised. Using GIS products for purposes other than those for which
 they were created, may yield inaccurate or misleading results. The
 Forest Service reserves the right to correct, update, modify, or replace, 
GIS products without notification.

Vicinity Map

August Complex
Closure Area

! ! ! Temporarily Closed Trail
! ! ! Trail

Temporarily Closed Road
Highway
Roads Open to All Vehicles, Yearlong
Roads Open to All Vehicles, Seasonal
Roads Open to Highway Legal 
Vehicles Only, Yearlong
Roads Open to Highway Legal 
Vehicles Only, Seasonal

) Towns

!A Post Creek Lookout
County Line
Shasta-Trinity NF

)

)
)

)

) )

)

)

)

)

) )

)

)

)

)

)

)

§̈¦5

Denny

Peanut
Hayfork ReddingBig Bar

Lewiston

Lakehead

Wildwood

Red Bluff

Forest Glen

Burnt Ranch

Shasta Lake
Weaverville

Douglas City

Round Mountain

¯

Exhibit A


